Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2474

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2474.

Amend House Bill No. 2474 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 35 add "<u>under the provisions of the Arkansas Crime Victims</u> <u>Reparations Act, §§ 16-90-701 et seq.</u>," after "<u>victim</u>,"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 2, line 4 delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 9 delete "(C)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 5 through 7 and substitute: "occurred, and the victim will continue to incur lodging costs, the defendant may be ordered to continue to provide remuneration for the victim's lodging, under the provisions of the Arkansas Crime Victims Reparations Act, §§ 16-90-701 et seq., unless and until an action shall be commenced in a court of"



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Martin PBB/RCK - 032720031110 RCK819